
Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 7/3/2024   2023-2024
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 18:04   Page 1
Lebanon,  MO 65536

Board Expense by Object

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Current

Balance
Working
Budget

Last Year
This Month

Last Year
Thru This Month

G R A N D  T O T A L -1,822,327.20 70,055,235.47 -372,376.47 69,682,859.00 11,407,006.28 66,396,502.70

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 5,678,522.48 19,954,726.97 3.03 19,954,730.00 5,283,943.57 18,657,002.84

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 480,209.59 3,358,232.41 0.59 3,358,233.00 444,378.33 3,150,979.25

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 15,120.75 106,801.30 -3,211.30 103,590.00 21,656.95 127,060.86

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 5,663.57 32,231.57 0.43 32,232.00 5,394.62 30,618.02

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 466,977.92 1,270,845.97 93,453.03 1,364,299.00 482,758.52 1,130,202.27

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 51,174.60 51,174.60 1.40 51,176.00 62,224.20 62,224.20

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 954,408.54 7,491,252.08 -110,006.08 7,381,246.00 809,477.98 6,645,929.73

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 337,459.34 2,812,435.51 10,216.49 2,822,652.00 122,910.42 2,673,607.02

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 2,344.01 26,588.01 -0.01 26,588.00 1,093.08 10,912.20

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 32,273.92 250,197.39 -4,127.39 246,070.00 44,420.55 318,380.36

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 6,540.00 16,320.72 0.28 16,321.00 6,321.00 16,251.26

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 1,016,731.03 3,727,320.77 -7,082.77 3,720,238.00 955,477.47 3,508,022.15

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 104,063.24 853,490.80 -6,508.80 846,982.00 167,546.58 879,666.96

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 89,974.55 711,438.76 -4,942.76 706,496.00 75,731.06 661,012.35

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 112,343.22 492,078.21 1,641.79 493,720.00 105,462.30 459,802.32

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 662,462.06 3,666,731.77 -9,075.77 3,657,656.00 485,006.29 3,542,101.31

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 314,208.00 0.00 314,208.00 170,607.00 170,640.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 4,113.93 0.07 4,114.00 0.00 109.11

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 12,911.40 57,108.44 6.56 57,115.00 10,455.64 50,222.08

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 88,833.72 861,336.25 -1.25 861,335.00 71,239.73 592,458.88

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 4,559.00 0.00 2,319.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 35,740.00 0.00 35,740.00 0.00 31,700.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 6,973.00 45,725.28 0.72 45,726.00 1,403.00 22,211.50

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 12,503.21 -0.21 12,503.00 0.00 7,395.36

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 18,342.18 258,012.91 1,674.09 259,687.00 541.75 200,420.23

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 19,154.62 345,403.59 38,695.41 384,099.00 30,014.27 325,784.36

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT -8,695.78 92,889.00 19,709.00 112,598.00 6,403.84 122,288.43

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 8,221.54 94,736.34 -2.34 94,734.00 5,189.15 92,194.52

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 4,827.87 48,115.95 -6,564.95 41,551.00 39,161.99 39,161.99

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 13,936.76 297,879.58 -2,521.46 295,358.12 23,504.15 237,253.11

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 1,539.00 151.00 -1,344.00 -1,193.00 83.50 349.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE -37,441.80 567,676.00 8,938.00 576,614.00 -170,607.00 422,242.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 37,441.80 37,441.80 0.20 37,442.00 0.00 38,599.21

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 1,855.74 98,831.52 4,993.48 103,825.00 -38,994.58 82,082.49

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 0.00 6,209.80 -209.80 6,000.00 375.00 6,365.58

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 341.10 32,832.59 -2,298.59 30,534.00 1,198.75 19,182.11

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 8,229.27 147,858.49 5,015.76 152,874.25 13,299.00 160,070.77
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OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 88,012.43 2,151,334.76 38,408.79 2,189,743.55 205,686.31 2,637,294.66

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 437.80 985.20 1,423.00 15.30 745.95

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES -12,989,172.42 3,332,300.66 -229,753.98 3,102,546.68 181,864.39 3,123,980.97

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 559.35 32,709.32 -1,170.32 31,539.00 135.00 25,642.10

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 714.53 20,081.55 -97.55 19,984.00 2,305.44 23,977.77

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 6,932.02 62.98 6,995.00 0.00 8,306.50

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 21,608.74 1,673,836.44 -1,467.44 1,672,369.00 30,270.72 1,510,517.06

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 46,332.36 569,595.89 0.11 569,596.00 23,322.23 544,238.25

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 3,090.38 180,414.54 -0.54 180,414.00 4,000.57 226,489.37

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,216.90

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 2,875.45 337,517.72 10.28 337,528.00 7,406.87 386,377.67

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,707.83 139,374.01 20,294.99 159,669.00 9,322.02 126,778.88

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 449,498.62 0.38 449,499.00 0.00 200,876.45

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 276,750.61 5,754,302.16 1,365.24 5,755,667.40 796,126.27 5,663,054.94

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 423,455.08 -0.08 423,455.00 0.00 878,102.04

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 161,248.49 1,936,131.96 340.04 1,936,472.00 -130,720.34 1,219,082.85

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 119.98 23,981.90 0.10 23,982.00 195.86 24,999.00

OBJECT 6543 TOTAL TECH RELATED HARDWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 534,200.28 534,200.28

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 59,860.00 117,154.40 -0.40 117,154.00 0.00 65,000.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 789,674.88 0.12 789,675.00 -50.44 819,746.08

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,281.28 7,281.28 -0.28 7,281.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,320,000.00 -100,000.00 2,220,000.00 0.00 2,070,000.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,646.77 226,646.77

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 3,107.97 0.03 3,108.00 0.00 3,031.71

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 12.05 979,012.05 -135,162.05 843,850.00 259,800.00 1,203,670.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 309,054.06 -4.06 309,050.00 18,800.92 360,357.88

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 93.03 -0.03 93.00 0.00 169.29

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 301,932.50 307,312.85 800.15 308,113.00 0.00 5,176.00


